PIRIRERIERE (SMEMIEG#EY)

ISO 2 il #E 4 60°
R E} MIHH EATIE
mml #1123 |45 |6 |7 |89 10]11|12] 13| 14 SHREHID M35 i
05 |0.31]0.10]0.08 | 0.07 | 0.06 MMT16ER050ISO -
0.75(0.46 10.16|0.14 | 0.10 | 0.06 16ERQ75ISO -
1.0 (0.61]0.18]0.15|0.12|0.10|0.06 16ER100ISO MMT16ER100ISO-S
1.25(0.7710.19(0.17 | 0.14 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.06 16ER125ISO 16ER125ISO-S
15 10.92(0.22|0.21|0.17|0.14 |0.12 | 0.06 16ER150ISO 16ER1501SO-S
1.75 | 1.07 10.22 | 0.21 | 0.16 | 0.13 |0.11 | 0.09 | 0.09 | 0.06 16ER175ISO 16ER175ISO-S
2.0 |1.23]0.24|0.23]0.17 | 0.16 |0.14|0.12 | 0.11 | 0.06 16ER200ISO 16ER2001SO-S
2.5 1.53(10.26|0.23|0.19|0.170.15|/0.13|0.12|0.11|0.11 | 0.06 16ER250ISO 16ER2501SO-S
3.0 1.8410.27|0.25|0.20|0.180.16|0.14 |0.13|0.12| 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.06 16ER300ISO 16ER300ISO-S
35 |2.15|0.33|0.30|0.24 |0.21|0.18|0.17 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.06 22ER3501SO -
40 |245]10.34/0.31/0.24/0.22|0.19/0.17/0.160.14|0.14|/0.13|0.12|0.12 | 0.11 | 0.06 22ER4001SO -
45 |12.76(0.38|0.34|0.28(0.24 | 0.22|0.20|0.18|0.16|0.16 | 0.15|0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.06 22ER4501SO —
50 |3.07]0.42]0.38]0.32|0.27]0.24]0.22|0.20|0.18| 0.18 | 0.17 | 0.16 | 0.15 | 0.12 | 0.06 22ER5001SO —
A RERL160°
g | 5 MIHH ERTA
(F/| @l
%51 }g 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 EHEEHIR MZ 34 i fE & Y
32 [0.49]0.17|0.15|0.11 | 0.06 MMT16ER320UN —
28 [0.56]0.17/0.14|0.10|0.09 |0.06 16ER280UN -
24 10.65(0.18|0.16|0.14 | 0.11 | 0.06 16ER240UN -
20 |0.78|0.20|0.18 | 0.13|0.11 |0.10 | 0.06 16ER200UN -
18 10.87(0.22|0.20|0.15|0.13|0.11 | 0.06 16ER180UN -
16 |[0.9710.22|0.20|0.15|0.12 |0.11 | 0.11 | 0.06 16ER160UN MMT16ER160UN-S
14 (1.11)10.2310.21|0.16|0.13|0.11|0.11 | 0.10 | 0.06 16ER140UN 16ER140UN-S
13 11.20(0.25|0.22|0.17|0.140.13|0.12 | 0.11 | 0.06 16ER130UN -
12 (1.30]10.280.23|0.18|0.16 |{0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.06 16ER120UN MMT16ER120UN-S
11 [1.42|0.28|0.23|0.19|0.16 |0.14 | 0.13| 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.06 16ER110UN -
10 [ 1.56(0.28|0.24|0.19|0.16 |0.14|0.13|0.13|0.12|0.11 | 0.06 16ER100UN -
9 |1.73(0.34|0.29|0.220.17 |0.15|0.14 | 0.13|0.12| 0.11 | 0.06 16ER090UN —
8 |1.95/0.35]/0.30 | 0.24|0.19 | 0.16 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.06 16ERO80UN -
7 |222]10.37/0.33/0.28/0.24|0.20/0.17|0.16|0.15|0.14 |0.12 | 0.06 22ERO070UN -
6 |2.60|0.42]0.35|0.29|0.25|0.21|0.18 | 0.17 | 0.16 | 0.15 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.06 22ER0BOUN -
5 (3.12]10.43/0.39/0.31/0.27|0.24 |0.22|0.20|0.19|0.19|0.18|0.17 | 0.15 | 0.12 | 0.06 22ERO050UN —
B R4 55°
8 | 5 MIHE ERTK
(Fg/|
1) ’fg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 £HEEHE MZR 34k fE fE &Y
28 [0.58]10.17/0.14|0.11|0.10|0.06 MMT16ER280W —
26 |0.63[0.18]0.15|0.13|0.11 |0.06 16ER260W =
20 |0.81|0.20|0.18|0.14|0.12 | 0.11 | 0.06 16ER200W -
19 10.86(0.21|0.19|0.15|0.13|0.12 | 0.06 16ER190W MMT16ER190W-S
18 [0.90]0.25/0.19|0.15|0.13 | 0.12 | 0.06 16ER180W -
16 [1.02|0.21|0.18|0.15|0.13 |0.11 | 0.09 | 0.09 | 0.06 16ER160W -
14 11.16(0.23|0.21|0.17|0.14|0.12|0.12|0.11 | 0.06 16ER140W MMT16ER140W-S
12 [1.3610.27|0.25|0.20 | 0.16 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.06 16ER120W —
11 |1.48]0.27]0.24|0.20|0.17|0.15/0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.06 16ER110W MMT16ER110W-S
10 |11.63(0.27|0.25|0.20|0.170.15|0.15|0.13|0.13|0.12 | 0.06 16ER100W -
9 |181(0.28/0.26|0.21|0.18|0.16|0.15|0.14|0.13|0.12 | 0.12 | 0.06 16ERO090W —
8 |2.03[0.30]0.27|0.22|0.19|0.17 | 0.16 | 0.15|0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.06 16ER080W -
7 12.32]10.34/0.32|0.26|0.22|0.20/0.18|0.17|0.16| 0.15|0.14 | 0.12 | 0.06 22ERO70W -
6 |2.71(0.35/0.33/0.27 (0.23/0.21|0.20|0.19|0.17|0.16 | 0.15|0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.06 22ER060W -
5 [3.25]0.42|0.40|0.35/0.29|0.26 | 0.24 | 0.22|0.20|0.19|10.18|0.17 | 0.15| 0.12 | 0.06 22ERO50W —
H$IBSPT55°
|
g | 5 MIHH ERTIE
(Fag/| Al
®)| 2| 1| 2|3 |4 |5 6|7 |8]09 STEEYR ML 34 W TR 1R
28 10.58(0.17|0.14|0.11 |0.10 | 0.06 MMT16ER280BSPT -
19 |0.86|0.22|0.19|0.150.12 | 0.12| 0.06 16ER190BSPT |MMT16ER190BSPT-S
14 11.1610.24|0.20|0.17|0.14 /10.12|0.12 | 0.11 | 0.06 16ER140BSPT 16ER140BSPT-S
11 |1.48]0.25]0.23|0.21]0.18 |0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13| 0.12| 0.06 16ER110BSPT |1/ 116ER110BSPT-S

E - ERHEERTITIRN, REFMIEARRSE0.IMMER.

- RN TR AFLAEENFERNR, A LEEEIERG,

FIBUHIRESMITHH.
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BRI T

VIR EWE (SPEMIEFERED)
El# DIN 405 30°

g

=5

i @ WLEH BRI
#4)| 2 [ 1 [ 2 3 4 5 | 6 7 8 9 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14

10 |1.27] 023021 020019 | 0.16 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.06 MMT16ER100RD
8 |159|023|0.21|020|0.19|0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.06 16ERO80RD
6 |212|0.26| 025|024 | 022021019 |0.17 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.10 | 0.06 16ER060RD
4 |3.18|0.34]033|032]030]|0.28]|0.26]|0.24] 022|020 019|017 | 0.15 | 0.12 | 0.06 22ER040RD
ISOHEH30°

=

2% | B MT ERTIE
mm | = 7T 2 1 3] 4 [ 5] 6 ] 7 | 8 | 9] 10 11] 12 ] 13 | 14

15 [0.90] 023|021 | 0.16 | 0.13 | 0.11 | 0.06 MMT16ER150TR
2.0 |125]| 029|026 | 021|017 |0.14|0.12 | 0.06 16ER200TR
3.0 |1.75|0.32 | 0.31 | 0.24 | 0.19 | 0.18 | 0.17 | 0.15 | 0.13 | 0.06 16ER300TR
40 |225|033|032|024|022|021|017 | 016|015 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.06 22ER400TR
5.0 | 2.75] 035|032 | 0.26 | 0.24 | 0.22 | 0.21 | 0.19 | 0.19 | 0.17 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.06 22ER500TR
ACME#H£29°

i85 | 2 .

(8 é’j MIH# BRI
zt)| 2| 1 [ 2 3 4 5 | 6 7 8 9 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14

12 |1.19] 027 | 023 | 0.20 | 0.17 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.06 MMT16ER120ACME
10 |1.52|0.29|0.25 | 0.21 | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.06 16ER100ACME
8 |1.84|030|026|022|019 016|015 |0.14 | 013 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.06 16ERO80ACME
6 |2.37]034]030|027| 024021019 016|014 | 012|012 | 0.11 | 0.11 | 0.06 22ER060ACME
5 |2.79]0.36 | 0.33 | 0.30 | 0.26 | 0.23 | 0.20 | 0.18 | 0.17 | 0.16 | 0.15 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.06 22ER050ACME
UNJ

i85 | 2 .

(35 E’j MIH# BRI
w4) 2| 1 | 2 3 4 5 | 6 7 8 9 [ 10 | 11

32 | 046|016 0.14 | 0.10 | 0.06 MMT16ER320UNJ
28 |052]0.16|0.12 | 0.09 | 0.09 | 0.06 16ER280UNJ
24 |061]0.17| 014|014 | 0.10 | 0.06 16ER240UNJ
20 |0.73]0.19 | 0.16 | 0.13 | 0.20 | 0.09 | 0.06 16ER200UNJ
18 |0.81]0.23|0.18 | 0.14 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.06 16ER180UNJ
16 |092| 026|021 |014|0.12 | 0.10 | 0.09 16ER160UNJ
14 |1.05|0.26| 023|017 |0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.06 16ER140UNJ
12 |1.22| 028|027 | 0.20 | 0.17 | 0.13 | 0.11 | 0.06 16ER120UNJ
10 |1.47| 030|029 | 0.21 | 0.15 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.06 16ER100UNJ
8 |183]031]030]023]018]0.15]0.14 ] 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.06 16ER080UNJ
API$BiET

g | 2 -

i/ @ WL BRI
w4) 2| 1 [ 2 3 4 5 | 6 7 8 9 [ 10 | 11

5 |1.55] 0.25 | 0.23 | 0.17 | 0.15 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.06 MMT22ERO50APBU
APIEIf60°

WEEE | 2 -

i @ WL HH BRI
at)| 2| 1 [ 2 3 4 5 | 6 7 8 9 | 10 | 11 | 12

10 | 1.41] 025|023 | 016|014 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.06 MMT16ER100APRD
8 |1.81]0.25| 024|019 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.13 | 0.13 | 0.13 | 0.11 | 0.06 16ERO80APRD
EHINPT60°

| B mIHH ERTIA
#4)| & 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 112 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15

27 | 066|015 013|012 0.11 | 0.09 | 0.06 MMT16ER270NPT
18 |101|020|016|0.14|0.13|0.12|0.11|0.09 | 0.06 16ER180NPT
14 |1.33]023]0.19|0.16/| 014 | 013|012 |0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.06 16ER140NPT
115 | 1.64 | 0.24 | 0.19 | 0.17 | 0.15 | 0.15 | 0.13 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.06 16ER115NPT
8 |242]033]0.28]0.23]020]0.18]0.16 015 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.06 16EROSONPT
EHINPTF60°

R "

F5| B I %5 BRI
w4) 2| 1 | 2 3 4 5 | 6 7 8 9 [ 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15

27 | 064|016 014|011 |0.09 | 0.08 | 0.06 MMT16ER270NPTF

18 |1.00|0.19 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.09 | 0.06 16ER180NPTF

14 |1.35|023|021|016/| 014|013 |012|0.11|0.10 | 0.09 | 0.06 16ER140NPTF

115 | 1.63 | 0.24 | 0.23 | 0.19 | 0.15 | 0.13 | 0.11 | 0.11 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.06 16ER115NPTF
8 |238|032]027]023]019 017016015 0.14 | 0.13 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.06 16ERO8ONPTF
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